Irrigon Hatchery Monthly Progress Report

Reporting Month: June 2009

Author: Brian Johnson

Date: 7/2/2009

Distribution: Guy Chilton- HQ, Scott Patterson NERO, LSRCP Boise

Fish Culture

Juveniles Cumulative Meeting
Number Transfers & Production % of Size Goal?

(Yes or No)
Lot Species On Hand Liberations Goal Goal Size

72T07 RB 25,645 205,533 217,000 107 3.1 Y

103TO9RB 148,731 45,021 200,000 97 92.8 Y

8108 CHS 102,597 0 100,000 103 80 Y

2909 STS 307,250 0 215,000 143 2500 Y

5609 STS 848,581 0 800,000 106 2000 Y

Fish Health

Sam Onjukka came on June 22" for monthly fish health check. We are currently
treating the 5609 STS for Coldwater Bacteria on his recommendation.

Fish Distributions

We liberated 53,964 72T07 legal Rainbow Trout to various stocking locations.

NPDES Waste Discharge Permit Monitoring

June is not a DEQ monitoring month.

Public Outreach

We had 17 recorded visitors this month.

During the month of June we gave two tours to a total of 89 people.



Maintenance

Adjust thermostat on freezer condenser fan on roof
Check flow meters on aeration tower

Replace packing well station #1 pump #1
Replace packing well station #1 pump #3

Repair pond water level alarms

Replace sewage pump float switch at residence #5
Repair stuck fire pump

Replace light bulb in chiller room

Replace batteries in well station #4 alarm system
Disinfect domestic water supply

Repair water pipe in residence #4

Repair sheet rock in residence #4

Replace photo eye for yard lights

Repaint road stripes

Replace PTO clutch on JD 332 tractor

Replace mower deck caster on JD 755

Repair mower deck on International tractor
Change mower blades on JD 755

Replace motor in Skag mower

Repair water temperature gauge on Skag mower
Repair door on new Cushman

Personnel

Mike Gribble F&W Manager 2

Paul Aasrud F&W Supervisor

Linda Heard Office Coordinator

Mike Parrish F&W Technician

Terry Blessing F&W Technician

Chris Lauman F&W Technician

Brian Johnson F&W Technician

Keenan Schmidt  F&W Technician (6 months, Sept-Feb)
Roy Skendzel Trades Maintenance Coordinator

Mike Shelton F&W Technician — Liberator



LSRCP FISH INVENTORY TRACKING FORM
Includes - Hatchery inventories, release data,

and fish transfer data

Facility Species Stock

Irrigon RB 72T

Irrigon CHS 81

Irrigon RB 103T

Irrigon STS 56

Irrigon STS 29
Note:

Brood

Year

2007
2008
2009
2009
2009

Number
On Hand
End of Month

25,645
102,597
148,731
848,581
307,250

June

MONTH: 2009

Average Average

Size (FPP) Number Release

End of Month Released Size

3.1 53,964 3.1
80.0
92.8
2,000
2,500

Number on hand and average size are end of month

numbers

Average size is "fish per pound”

Number released and average release size are cumulative totals for the entire month, for all

releases

Number transferred is cumulative totals per transfer site, for the entire

month.

Please include egg number, by stock; indicate "egg" in average size

columns

Release location is just the stream or river name; this will be enough

detalil

Release

Location

NE
Ponds

Number

Transferred

Average
Transfer

Size

Transferred

To



